OP \$515.00 5285308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GESD Capital Partners, LLC		09/10/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boudin IP, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Francisco Street, Suite 200	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94133	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5285308	SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH CRISPS
Registration Number:	4101733	THE ONLY BREAD BAKED FRESH ON FISHERMAN'
Registration Number:	4094814	SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH CRISPS
Registration Number:	4075153	CHOWDER HUT GRILL
Registration Number:	3925191	SAN FRANCISCO WHARF CLAM CHOWDER
Registration Number:	4409868	THE ORIGINAL SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH
Registration Number:	4337964	SAN FRANCISCO BOUDIN B SOURDOUGH SINCE 1
Registration Number:	4345920	BOUDIN
Registration Number:	3717000	SAN FRANCISCO BOUDIN SINCE B 1849 SOURDO
Registration Number:	3503061	BOUDIN
Registration Number:	3503060	BOUDIN
Registration Number:	3538792	BOUDIN SF
Registration Number:	4251951	THE ORIGINAL SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH
Registration Number:	3746360	SAN FRANCISCO BOUDIN B SOURDOUGH SINCE 1
Registration Number:	2077959	SAN FRANCISCO WHARF
Registration Number:	1667918	(SAY "BO-DEEN") B BOUDIN. SOURDOUGH FREN
Registration Number:	1662055	BOUDIN SOURDOUGH BAKERY & CAFE
Registration Number:	1500039	THE ORIGINAL SOURDOUGH SAN FRANCISCO SIN
Registration Number:	1087413	BOUDIN
		TRADEMARK

900466483 REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87626921	LARRABURU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159891663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-772-5739
Email: tm@cpdb.com
Correspondent Name: Karen S. Frank

Address Line 1: c/o Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass LLP
Address Line 2: One Montgomery Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Frank
SIGNATURE:	/karen s. frank/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Trademark and Copyright Security Interest (GESD) (3)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark and Copyright Security Interest (GESD) (3)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark and Copyright Security Interest (GESD) (3)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark and Copyright Security Interest (GESD) (3)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark and Copyright Security Interest (GESD) (3)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTEREST is made as of September 10, 2018, by GESD Capital Partners, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Boudin IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Debtor are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Debtor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in all of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and all of the copyrights set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Copyrights," and together with the Trademarks, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with respect to the trademarks of the Debtor was recorded on October 23, 2017, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6188, Frame 0398;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with respect to the copyrights of the Debtor was recorded on November 1, 2017, with the United States Copyright Office as Document No. V9952D671; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Intellectual Property subject to the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted by the Debtor under the IP Security Agreement in all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto and the copyright registrations referred to in Exhibit B attached hereto.

[Signature page follows]

14974.007 4827-5093-4384.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark and Copyright Security Interest to be duly executed by its authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

GESD CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, a California limited fiability company

By: ___ Name: Title:

CO-MANAGEZ

Exhibit A

Trademarks

US Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration #	Owner
SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH CRISPS	5285308	Boudin IP, Inc.
	4101733	Boudin IP, Inc.
SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH CRISPS	4094814	Boudin IP, Inc.
CHI.	4075153	Boudin IP, Inc.
SAN FRANCISCO WHARF CLAM CHOWDER	3925191	Boudin IP, Inc.
THE ORIGINAL SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH	4409868	Boudin IP, Inc.
	4337964	Boudin IP, Inc.
BOUDIN	4345920	Boudin IP, Inc.
BAKERY & CAFE	3717000	Boudin IP, Inc.
BOUDIN	3503061	Boudin IP, Inc.
SOUDIN	3503060	Boudin IP, Inc.

14974.007 4827-5093-4384.1

BOUDIN SF	3538792	Boudin IP, Inc.
THE ORIGINAL SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH	4251951	Boudin IP, Inc.
	3746360	Boudin IP, Inc.
SAN FRANCISCO WHARF	2077959	Boudin IP, Inc.
	1667918	Boudin IP, Inc.
BOUDIN SOURDOUGH BAKERY & CAFE	1662055	Boudin IP, Inc.
SOURDOUGH 1856 C	1500039	Boudin IP, Inc.
BOUDIN	1087413	Boudin IP, Inc.

US Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application #	Owner
LARRABURU	87626921	Boudin IP, Inc.

14974.007 4827-5093-4384.1 **TRAD**

Exhibit B

Copyrights

Title	Copyright No.	Owner(s)
BOUDIN SOURDOUGH PACKAGING.	VA0001775710	Pentagram Design, Inc.; Boudin IP, Inc.
BOUDIN OPERATIONS TRAINING MANUAL	TX0002701414	Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc.
BOUDIN CATALOGUE: THE CELEBRATED TASTES OF SAN FRANCISCO	TX0004646106	Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc.
HOLIDAY GIFT CATALOGUE.	TX0004581877	Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc.

14974.007 4827-5093-4384.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2018